

Mcr1 No. 350/24  
SC No. 828/19  
FIR No. 434/18  
PS. Punjabi Bagh  
State Vs. Poonam @ Punmit Kaur

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
Sh. Parmesh Bali and Sh. Saurav Vats, Ld. Counsels  
for accused.  
Applicant/accused through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused  
that copy of charge-sheet has not been supplied to accused.

**Let notice be issued to IO, who has filed the charge-  
sheet with direction to provide copy of charge-sheet to the  
accused for next date of hearing.**

Put up for further consideration on application with  
connected case on 20.11.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
25.10.2024