

30.04.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant company.
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused appeared through VC.

Application for cancellation of PO proceedings as well as for grant of bail filed on behalf of accused is pending disposal.

However, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused/PO that in the case bearing SC No. 828/19 in which the applicant was accused and declared PO vide order dated 25.07.2022 has already been settled with the complainant. It is further submitted that quashing petition is yet to filed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard.

List the matter for consideration on application with connected cases on **04.06.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.04.2025 (sy)