

M CrI 350/2024
STATE Vs. POONAM SETH @ PUNMEET KAUR
(Punjabi Bagh)

04.06.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused through
VC.
Applicant/accused/PO Poonam Sethi @ Punmeet
Kaur appeared through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused/
PO that quashing petition is yet to be filed.

At request, list the matter for consideration on
application for cancellation of PO proceedings with connected
cases on **19.09.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.06.2025 (sy)