

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present : None for the complainant company.
Applicant/accused is present (through VC).

On perusal of the record, it reveals that case bearing SC No.828/19 in which applicant/accused was declared PO vide order dated 25.07.2022, has already been settled with the complainant company and status of filing of quashing petition has not been properly explained by the accused and time and again adjournment sought for the same.

At request of applicant/accused, list the matter for consideration on the application for cancellation of PO proceedings and for providing status of the quashing petition, with connected case on **18.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.11.2025 (ts)