

M CrI 350/2024
STATE Vs. POONAM SETH @ PUNMEET KAUR
(Punjabi Bagh)

12.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused appeared through VC.

Again time sought for filing quashing petition in case bearing SC No. 828/19, FIR No. 434/18, which is strongly opposed by the AR for the complainant.

Heard. In the interest of justice, request is allowed to file the same and report on the next date of hearing subject to filing application in this regard today itself, which is filed accordingly. Same be taken on record.

List the matter for consideration on application for cancellation of PO proceedings on 11.02.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
12.01.2026 (sy)