

M CrI 350/2024  
STATE Vs. POONAM SETH @ PUNMEET KAUR  
(Punjabi Bagh)  
related to FIR no. 434/18 PS Punjabi Bagh

11.02.2026

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. (Subt.) Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.  
Accused appeared through VC.  
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that the related FIR of present M.CrI application for cancellation/ dropping of PO proceedings i.e. related FIR No. 434/18 PS Punjabi has been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 10.02.2026 in CrI. MC No. 1136/2026 and undertake to file copy of order of Hon'ble High Court, as such the present application become infructuous and sought adjournment for filing the order of Hon'ble High Court.

Heard. Allowed.

List the matter for filing the copy of order of Hon'ble High court on **13.03.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**11.02.2026 (sy)**

At 2.00PM,

**File taken up at request of Ms. Manvika Kalia, intern of main counsel Sh. Parmesh Bali, Advocate.**

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. (subt.) Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

Contd....2/-

Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused persons appeared through VC.

Ms. Manvika Kalia, Intern on behalf of Ld. Counsel for accused persons appeared stating that main counsel has gone to Hon'ble High Court and filed an application for filing the copy of order dated 10.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court passed in Crl. M.C. 1136/2026. Taken on record.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **13.03.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ THCourts/ Extn. Block/11.02.2026 (sy)**